



















































































2684

fOGIN

{‘11? 3 .‘fy Special Court for Sierra Leone
R All Disbursements for 'Witness

5 Date: Wednesday, March 02, 2005 Receipt No: 1248931447

Made By: MKOROMA

Reason: Payment to Witness for Transportation, Meals and Communication

Category: 7 Receipt v
Amount: 35,000.00 (J $US Dollars Local Currency
Approved By:  ACOMEAU
6 Date: Monday, April 04,2005  Receipt No: -2018709043

Made By: ASESAY
Being payment to Witness for Transportation, Communication and Meals to facilitate his
travel to Freetown

Reason:

Category: TRAN SPORT/COMMUNICATION/MEALS Receipt

Amount: 40,000.00 (] $US Dollars M Local Currency

Approved By: JBONZER

7 Date: Tuesday, May 17,2005 Receipt No: -858650355

Made By: ASESAY
Reason: Being payment to Witness for Transportation and Meals

Category: TRANSPORT/MEALS Receipt

Amount: 10,000.00 (] $US Dollars ¥ Local Currency

Approved By:  PMCLAREN

Total Disbursements  $US Dollars  Local Currency Totals No. of Payments
L] 140,000.00 » 7
Page 2 of 2

5-14



TFI- 991 26892

i/ \L 'L \Q [/\JM}

\5 Special Court for Sierra Leone "W Mane oYy
2 « All Disbursements for Witness Lo M

SCSLPO3S8 | S S 5{;(0?/06

1 Date: Thursday, November 03, 2005  Receipt No: 1131615407

Made By: Aghadban
Reason: Source Development

Category: INFORMATION Receipt V!

Amount: 50.00 V! $US Dollars | | Local Currency

Approved By:  JVBERRY

2 ’ Date: Saturday, November 26, 2005  Receipt No: 1133339371

Made By: maccormack

Reason:

Category: INFORMATION Receipt V'

Amount: 50.00 ! $US Dollars [] Local Currency

Approved By:  JVBERRY

3 Date:  Saturday, December 10,2005  Receipt No: 1134399253

Made By: maccormack

Reason: Information on leads for potential witnesses.

Category: INFORMATION Receipt V)
Amount: 200.00 W $US Dollars . Local Currency
Approved By:  JVBERRY
4 Date: Sunday, February 12,2006  Receipt No: 1140436636
Made By: PMCLAREN
Reason: Temporary Protective Measures costs
Category: PROPERTY Receipt .
Amount: 3,000.00 ¥ $US Dollars -_ Local Currency
Approved By:  GMORISSETTE
Page 1 of 3



F SCSL
A

2685z

V\ ,_, e FQ s .
AL Y Special Court for Sierra Leone
= All Disbursements for Witness
5 Date:  Wednesday, March 22,2006  Receipt No: 1143539932
Made By: RLARDER
Reason: Travel to meet with handlers
Category: TRANSPORT Receipt ¥
Amount: 30,000.00 ! $US Dollars v: Local Currency
Approved By: GMORISSETTE
6 Date: Friday, April 21, 2006  Rec eipt No: 1145954517
Made By: RLARDER
Reason: For house furniture, lost wages and med expenses.
Category: FAMILY Receipt vl
Amount: 3,000.00 /| $US Dollars _I Local Currency
Approved By:  JVBERRY
7 Date: Thursday, June 01,2006  Rec:ipt No: 1841332631
Made By: lmaccormack
Reason: Relocation expenses for witness
Category: PROPERTY Receipt
Amount: 740.00 vl $US Dollars | Local Currency
Approved By:  GMORISSETTE
8 Date: Tuesday, June 20, 2006  Rec:ipt No: -134960210
Made By: RLARDER
Reason: Costs associated with relocation
Category: PROPERTY Receipt i
Amount: 2,030.00 ' $US Dollars | Local Currency
Approved By: GMORISSETTE

Page 2 of 3

-6



629 Y

p/ SO [\}
V _, ~. . .
\\@ %‘/}\} Special Court for Sierra Leone
S All Disbursements for Witness
Total Disbursements  $US Dollars  Local Currency Totals No. of Payments
v O 9,070.00 7
] v 30,000.00 1
Page 3 of 3

}-1



26875

{// St‘jl \Q
@“lﬂ// Special Court for Sierra Leone
S e All Disbursements for Witness
SCS1.P0795
- -

//}/K/ 2 / Jeus
1 r J Date: Wednesday, October 22, 2003 Reccipt No:

Made By: ASESAY
Reason: Payment made to unknown witness for time wasted and lost wages.

Category: LOST WAGES/TIME WASTED Receipt v
Amount: 5,000.00 __J$US Dollars % Local Currency

Approved By: GMORISSETTE

2 Date: Thursday, October 23,2003 Rece pt No:
Made By: ASESAY

Reason: Payment made to unknown witness for time wasted.

Category: TIME WASTED Receipt V!
Amount: 5,000.00 1 $US Dollars ! Local Currency

Approved By:  GMORISSETTE

3 Date: Thursday, October 23, 2003 Recéi;)t No:
Made By: ASESAY

Reason: Payment made to unknown witness for time wasted.

Category: TIME WASTED Receipt (\ZJ
Amount: 5,000.00 "1 $US Dollars V! Local Currency

Approved By:  GMORISSETTE

Total Disbursements  $US Dollars  Local Currency Totals No. of Payments
v 15.000.00 3
Page 1 of 1



2685¢

TH-35¢

. 1y

%k’l‘ﬁjj Special Court for Sierra Leone

\3,:;'-1‘:'-" All Disbursements for Witness
SCSLP0752

1 Date: Tuesday, May 04, 2004  Receipt No: 1083771824

Made By: MCORDWELL
Payment to Witness to cover costs for accommodation, 25,000, meals, 10,000, transportation,
5,000 and lost wages, 5,000 while attending the Special Cort for investigative purposes.

Receipt

Reason:

Category: ACCOMODATION,MEALS, TRANSPORTA
TION AND LOST WAGES

Amount: 45,000.00 [} $US Dollars M Local Currency

Approved By: PHALLORAN

TF1-356
2 Date: Friday, April 16,2004  Receipt No: 1082116255

Made By: MCORDWELL

Payment required to facilitate the attendance of Witness a: the Special Court from Makeni for
investgative purposes. 3 nights accomodation utilised at A vancer Motel. Transportation
provided for SCSLP0752 to return to Makeni.

Reason:

Category: ACCOI\/[MODATION/MEALS/TRANSPORT Receipt ’

Amount: 125,000.00 (] $US Dollars Vi Local Currency

Approved By: PHALLORAN

3 Date: Wednesday, May 05, 2004 Receipt No: 1466379761

Made By: MCORDWELL
Payment to Witness to cover costs for accommodation, 25,00, meals, 10,000, return

Reason:
transportation to Makeni, 20,000, and medical supplies, 37,500 upon the completion of the
mvestigative process.

Category: ACCOMMODATION, MEALS, Receipt v/
TRANSPORTATION AND MEDICINE
Amount: 92,500.00 L $US Dollars . Local Currency

Approved By:  PHALLORAN

Total Disbursements  $US Dollars  Local Currency Toials No. of Payments
_ v 262,500.00 3
Page © of 1

B-19



1689

Annex C — Excessive or Duplicative Payments



o SUSLY

14
@riAy
]

2684g

Special Court for Sierra Leone
All Disbursements for Witness

SCSLP0437

TF2 -

027/TF1-035

Made By:

Reason:

Category:

Amount:

Date: Thursday, January 15,2004  Receipt No: -1258552211

MKOROMA
Funds required to facilitate the attendance of Witnes:; at the Special Court field location for the
re-confirmation process. Also provided funding for reeding in the amount of 5,000 leones.

TRANSPORT/ LOST WAGES/FOOD Receipt %]

32,000.00 (! $US Dollars Local Currency

Approved By:  tgbekie

TF2-027/TF1-035

Made By:

Reason:

Category:

Amount:

Date: Thursday, January 15,2004 Receipt No: 371723477

ASESAY : o
Funds required to facilitate the attendance of Witness at the Special Court field location in
Kenema for the re-confirmation process. Please see note on original receipt held on file which
was origionally idientified as Witness.

TRANSPORT/ LOST WAGES " Receipt

27,000.00 (] $US Dollars Local Currency

Approved By:  tlahun

Made By:
Reason:
Category:

Amount:

Date: Friday, February 04, 2005 Receipt No: -531339795

MKOROMA

Payment to witness for Meals.

MEALS Receipt

10,000.00 (] $US Doltars t# Local Currency

Approved By:  ACOMEAU

Made By:

Reason:
Category:

Amount:

Date: Tuesday, February 15, 2005 Receipt No: 1108467891

JBONZER

Payment to Witness for reimbursement for lost funds

REIMBURSEMENT Receipt
140,000.00 () $US Dollars  Local Currency

Approved By: ACOMEAU

age 1 of 2



26299

V %le\\"
Vol e . .
Ve $V Special Court for Sierra Leone
“ ! / ’ - L]
SN il All Disbursements for Witness
5 Date:  Wednesday, March 16, 2005 Receipt No: 732072880

Made By: ASESAY
Payment to witness for transport /meals/communication to travel to Freetown from Bo for

Reason:
prepping.
Category: TRANSPORT
Amount: 35,000.00

Approved By: ACOMEAU

Receipt Y
[ $US Dollars ¥ Local Currency

6 Date: Monday, March 21, 2005 Receipt No: 1111404960

Made By: JBONZER
¢ Transport home from Special Court after meeting with Witness Management Unit

Reason
Receipt M

Category: TRANSPORT

Amount: 40,000.00 | $US Dollars M Local Currency

Approved By: ACOMEAU

Totals' No. of Payments

Total Disbursements  $US Dollars  Local Currency
(J 284,000.00 6
Page 2 of 2

(-2



265070

S SN
;/ 1 :3) .
& —‘/iy Special Court for Sierra Leone
L All Disbursements for Witness
TF1-046
1 Date: Wednesday, October 23,2002  Receipt No: 2092644146

Made By: GMORISSETTE
Reason: Payment made to (G to cover cost associate 1 to Maintenance $250 USD

Category: MAINTENANCE Receipt ]

Amount: 250.00 ¥ SUS Dollars i Local Currency

Approved By:  GMORISSETTE

Date: Friday, November 01, 2002  Receipt No: 473921712

[

Made By: GMORISSETTE
Reason: Payment made to Gl to cover cost associated to Maintenance:$ 100 USD

Category: MAINTENANCE Receipt
Amount: 100.00 ¥ SUS Dollars i) Local Currency
Approved By: GMORISSETTE ' '
3 Date: Monday, February 17,2003 Receipt No: 2026491486

Made By: GMORISSETTE ' _ _
Reason: Payment made to — to cover cost associated ‘o Transportation, Communication and

Medical

Category: TRANSPORT/MEDICAL/COMMUNICATIO Receipt %)
NS

Amount: 120,000.00 L] SUS Doliars vl Local Currency

Approved By:  GMORISSETTE

4 Date: Wednesday, February 19,2003  Receidt No: -188557432

Viade Bv: JBEERRY
Reason: Payment made to {j I to cover cost associated tc Meals

Category: MEALS Receipt v
Amount: 00000 ' SUS Dollars v Local Currency
Approved Bv:  JBERRY
Szgatrd

C-3



2690 |

,/ MLy
@ |5 '\\)/ Special Court for Sierra Leone
; All Disbursements for Witness
3 Date:  Saturday, February 22, 2003 Ruceipt No: -919685313

Made By: JBERRY
Reason: Payment made to —to cover cost associated to Meals

Category: MEALS Receipt V!
Amount: 5,000.00 & % [ SUS Dollars ™ Local Currency
Approved By: JBERRY
6 ~ Date: Tuesday, February 25, 2003  Re:eipt No: -866010489

Macde By: GMORISSETTE
Reason: Payment made to —to cover cost associated to Transportation and Communication

Category: TRANSPORT/COMMUNICATION Receipt v

Amount: 100,000.00 % . - [JSUSDollars ™ Local Currency

Approved By: GMORISSETTE

7 Date: Tuesday, March 04,2003 Rec:ipt No: -108850244

Made By: GMORISSETTE
Reason: Payment made to— to cover cost associated to Transportation and Communication

Category: TRANSPORT/COMMUNICATION Receipt |
Amount: 50,000.00 .. -7 [OsuSDollars 5 Local Carrency N

e

Approved By:  GMORISSETTE

8 Date: Saturday, March 08, 2005  Receipt No: -490381299
Made By: GMORISSETTE
Reason: Payment made to - to cover cost associated to Maintenance
Category: MAINTENANCE Receipt ¥/
Amount: 250,00000 ™ © " SUS Dollars v Local Currency

Approved By:  GMORISSETTE

“3ge 2 x4

-4



2690)

% SUSTN
o
VA il\// Special Court for Sierra Leone
‘ J . Ty
-ﬁ}';ij/ All Disbursements for 'Witness
9 Date: Monday, March 10, 2003  Re:eipt No: -235611901

Made By: SWEHRENBERG
Reason: Payment made to -té &over cost associated to Meals

Category: MEALS Receipt v
Amount: $6,000.00 () SUS Dollars v Local Currency
Approved By: SWEHRENBERG
190 Date: Monday, March 10, 2003 Receipt No: -1287810998

Made By: SWEHRENBERG
Reason: Payment made to —to cover cost associatec to Maintence

Category: MAINTENANCE Receipt M
Amount: 100,000.00 (] $US Dollars v Locaf Currency
approved By:  SWEHRENBERG |
il Date: Sunday, October 26, 2003 Receipt No: 1929355211

Mad: By: GMORISSETTE
Reason: Payment made to-§ M to cover cost associated to Maintenance $200 USD

Category: MAINTENANCE _ Receipt ]
Amount: 200.00 ! SUS Dollars [J Local Currency N
Approved By:  GMORISSETTE '
12 ‘Date: Wednesday, October 29,2003  Receipt No: -1107780715

Made By: GMORISSETTE
Resson: Payment made tc- to cover cost associated to Transportation

Category: TRANSPORT Receipt %
Amonnt: 20.000.00 [ SUS Dollars ! Local Currency
Approved By:  GMORISSETTE
Sage 3 oT 4

-5



2507

/ SOwL \
\) ] .
@.L ﬂy Special Court for Sierra Leone
) . .
N & All Disbursements for Witness
13 Date: Monday, December 01, 2003 Receipt No: -1181329679

Made By: GMORISSETTE
Reason: Payment made to —o cover cost associaed to Transportation and Communication

Category: TRANSPORT/COMMUNICATIONS Receipt v
Amount: 30,000.00 1 sUS Dollars VI Local Currency

Approved By:  GMORISSETTE

14 Date: Friday, February 20, 2004  R:ceipt No: -2024494858

Made By: JBERRY
Reason: Payment made to—to cover cost associatcd to Meals

Category: MEALS Receipt
Amount: 5,000.00 (1 SUS Dollars ™ Local Currency

Approved By: JBERRY

Total Disbursements $US Dollars  Local Currency Totals No. of Payments
@ N 550.00 3
O ' v 771,000.00 11
~3gedord

C-¢



269 oy

AN
\\1@1@/ Special Court for Sierra Leone
Sl All Disbursements for Witness

scsLrurs? TR

i
-

1 Date: Saturday, November 23, 2002  Receipt No: -338651354

Made By: AWHITE
Reason: Payment made to SCSLP0O757 for Air Ticket to Ghana to US, by Al White.

Category: Receipt %

Amount: 1,453.00 V] $US Dollars '] Local Currency

Approved By: AWHITE

TF1-139

2 Date: Monday, February 18, 2002  Receipt No: 322127833

Made By: AWHITE
: Payment made to SCSLP0757 for communications, top up card, by Al White.

Reason
Category: COMMUNICATION : | Receipt
Amount: 100.00 $US Dollars [ ] Local Currency

Approved By: AWHITE

3 Date: Wednesday, November 06, Receipt No: 1822288310
2002

Made By: AWHITE
Reason: Payment made to SCSLP0757 for communications by Al White.

Category: COMMUNICATION Receipt M

Amount: 100.00 M $US Dollars [ Local Currency

Approved By: AWHITE

4 Date: Thursday, November 14, 2002  Receipt No: 1463523583

Made By: AWHITE

Reason: Payment made to SCSLP0757 for communication, top up cards, by Al White.

Category: COMMUNICATIONS Receipt ¥

Amount: 200.00 V] $US Dollars [] Local Currency

Approved By:  AWHITE

-7



/‘\L\[
(18

b]

Made By:

Reason:
Category:

Amount:

Special Court for Sierra Leone
All Disbursements for Witness
Date:  Monday, November 18,2002  Receipt No: 1731103237

AWHITE

Payment made to SCSLP0757 for communications, top up card , by Al White.
Receipt v

100.00 ¥ $US Dollars [J Local Currency

Approved By: AWHITE

Made By:

Reason:

Categary:

Amount:

Date: Friday, December 13,2002  Reczipt No: 1727444399

AWHITE
Payment made in incurred lodging expenses paid on behalf of SCSLP0757 in Accra, Ghana
no receipt obtained. And also extra payment of $40 in idditiona to the $780, by Al White.

LODGING EXPENSES Receipt M-

£20.00 $US Dollars [ Local Currenéy

Approved By: AWHITE

Made By:

Reason:

Category:

Amournt:

Date: Wednesday, December 18,  Receipt No: 1089574572
2002

AWHITE
Payment for SCSLP0757 for lodging expenses in Accra Ghana pcndmg FBI vettmg

Investigation.

LODGING EXPENSES Receipt

51731 $US Dollars  [1 Local Currency

Approved By: AWHITE

Made By:

Reason:

Categary:

Amount:

Date: Wednesday, December 18, Receipt No: -959052739
2002

AWHITE ‘
Payment made to SCSLP0757 for Air Ticket to Ghana te US,paid to KLM by Al White.

TICKET FEE Receipt V]

150.00 ¥ $US Dollars [ Local Currency

Approved By:  AWHITE

%7 0§

-4



26906

~

/ SCSLL
\kbﬂl Special Court for Sierra Leone

All Disbursements for Witness

9 Date: Thursday, December 19, 2002 Receipt No: 1705967316

Made By: AWHITE
Payment made to SCSLP0757 for subsistance allowanc: by Al White.

Receipt V)

Reason:

Category: SUBSISTANCE ALLOWANCE

Amount: 281.00 Wl $US Dollars [ ] Local Currency

Approved By:  AWHITE

10 Date:  Tuesday, December 31,2002  Receipt No: -642937670

Made By: AWHITE
Payment to purchase Airline Tickets for SCSLP0757, Wife and Eight(8) Children to

Monrovia/Ghana/US.

Reason:

Category: AIRLINE TICKET Receipt

Amount: 4,700.00 & $US Dollars (] Local Currency

Approved By: AWHITE

11 Date: Wednesday, January 08, 2003  Recept No: 1089624212
Made By: AWHITE
Reason: Payment obtain lodging, purchase clothing, food and mivcellaneous expenses for SCSLP0757
and Nine (9) family members.
Category: Receipt
Amount: 6,180.00 $US Dollars (! Local Currency

Approved By: AWHITE

12 Date: Friday, October 31, 2003 Receipt No: -1447738555 -

Made By: AWHITE
Payment made to SCSLP0757 for communications, top up card and subsistance for family, by

Al White.

Reason:

Category: COMMUNICATIONS Receipt ¥

Amount: 500.00 'v] $US Dollars [ ] Local Currency

Approved By:  AWHITE

-9



PRSI
g’ 3% "7;})/) Special Court for Sierra Leone
S All Disbursements for Witness

[S¥)

o

TF1-151

Date: Thursday, December 12, 2002  Receipt No: 523869625

Made By: AWHITE
Payment made by Gerry Stevens on behalf of OTP [ir vestigations.

Reason:
Receipt |

Category: MAINTENANCE

Amount: 392.000.00 ] sUS Doliars v Local Currency

Approved By:  AWHITE

Date: Thursday, December 12,2002  Receipt No: 390993981

Made By: AWHITE
Reason: Payment made to_ by Al White for clothinz and luggage.

Category: CLOTHING AND LUGGAGE Receipt

Amount: 400.00 M $US Dollars ] Local Currency

Approved By:  AWHITE

Date: Monday, December 16, 2002  Rec:ipt No: 1533720868

Made By: GMORISSETTE

Reason: Payment made to —or maintenance costs.

Category: MAINTENANCE Receipt v

Amount: 30,000.00 [ 1 SUS Dollars v Local Currency

Approved By:  AWHITE

Date: ~ Monday, December 16,2002  Rece:pt No: -1994857643

Made By: GMORISSETTE

Reason:

Pavment made by John Berry on behalf of OTP Investigetions for the purchase of fuel.

Category: PURCHASE OF FUEL Receipt ¥
Amount: 30,000.00 1 SUS Dollars v Local Currency
Approved By:  AWHITE
F3ge 1 Jf 3

26903

C~10o



16908

7 SUSNTN

AN . .

¢ “l‘ Y Special Court for Sierra Leone
r:;-«fé;/ All Disbursements for Witness

3 ;'“ Date: ~ Monday, December 16, 2002  Receipt No: -1241502325

~1

Made By: GMORISSETTE
Reason: Payment for mamntenance made by J. Harding on betalf of OTP Investigations.

Category: MAINTENANCE Receipt ¥
Amount: 196.00 ¥} SUS Dollars ] Local Curreacy

Approved By:  AWHITE

Date:  Tuesday, December 17,2002  Receipt No: 1641960434

Made By: tlahun
Reason: Payment made by Thomas Lahun for meals on behalf of OTP Investigations.

Category: MEALS Receipt M
Arcunt: 105,000.00 o ' 4 [J sus Dollars M Local Currency

Approved By: AWHITE

Date:  Tuesday, December 17,2002  Receipt No: 313713520

Made By: GMORISSETTE ;
Reason: Payment made by John Berry on behalf of OTP Investi gationé.

Category: MAINTENANCE Receipt

Amount: 27.00 & % M SUS Dollars 1 Local Currency

Approved By: AWHITE

Date: Thursday, December 19,2002  Rectipt NQ: -1379362127
Made By: GMORISSETTE :
Reason: Payment made by Bob parnell on behalf of OTP [nvestizations for maintenance.

Category: MAINTENANCE Receipt [%

Amount: 2.000.00 v SUS Dollars ! Local Currency

Approved By:  AWHITE

Page 2 of §

C-l



26909

/ k_ S \
z‘l 4\) Special Court for Sierra Leone
: All Disbursements for Witness
9 Date: Wednesday, January 15, 2003  Re ceipt No: -1825266617

Made By: AWHITE
Reason: Payment made for maintenance by Desmond de Silva on behalf of OTP Investigations.
Category: MAINTENANCE Receipt %
Amount: 75.00 ™ SUS Dollars (I Local Currency
Approved By: AWHITE

10 Date:  Wednesday, January 15, 2003 Receipt No: -1099024610
Made By: GMORISSETTE

Reason: Payment made for maintenance on behalf of OTP Investigations.
Category: MAINTENANCE Receipt M
Amount: 17,500.00 " [J'$US Dollars t4 Local Currency
Approved By: AWHITE |

11 Date: Monday, January 20, 2003  Rece pt No: 446212732
Made By: AWHITE '
Reason: Payment made by Louise Taylor on behalf of OTP [nves jgatidns for Airline tickets for

Categary: TRANSPORTATION (AIRLINE TICKETS) Receipt’
Amount: 1,550.00 M SUS Dollars [ Local Currency
Approved By: AWHITE

12 Date: Monday, January 20, 2003  Receipt No: 151085005
Made By: AWHITE '

Reason: Payment made for maintenance by Louise Taylor on behalf of OTP [nvestigations.
Categorv: MAINTENANCE Receipt ™
Amount: 10,000.00 " SUS Dollars M Local Currency

Approved By:  AWHITE

-1



Zé?fo

g SUSN

o 3N :
@‘__‘ﬁ‘% Special Court for Sierra Leone

: - J B .

Pt All Disbursements for Witness
13 Date: Thursday, January 30, 2003 Receipt No: -2087713526

Made By: AWHITE
Reason: Payment made by Chris Santora for Visa photograph:: on behalf of OTP Investigations.

Category: VISA PHOTOGRAPHS Receipt V]

-

Amount: 10,000.00 L] SUS Dollars Y Local Currency

Approved By: AWHITE

14 Date: Friday, January 51,2003  Receipt No: 358080195

Made By: AWHITE
Payment made by Louise Taylor on behalf of OTP Inv sstigations.

Reason:
Category: MAINTENANCE (CLOTHING) Receipt v
Amount: 78,000.00 LJ'sUS Dollars v Local Currency

Approved By: AWHITE

15 Date:  Thursday, February 13,2003  Receipt No: -732603832

Made By: GMORISSETTE
Payment made to SCSLP0217 for transportation and cornmunication.

Receipt ‘

Reason:

Category: TRANSPORTATION AND
COMMUNICATION

Amount: 238.00 3US Dollars "] Local Currency

Approved By:  AWHITE

16 Date: Wednesday, February 26, 2003 Receipt No: 740134569

Made By: AWHITE
Payment made by Desmund de Silva on behalf of OTP [n'restigations.

Reason:
Category: COMMUNICATIONS Receipt ¥
Amount: 2,204,000.00 2 SUS Dollars Vi Local Currency
Approved By:  AWHITE
F3ge 4 of 5

-3



2691

gi l oY Special Court for Sierra Leone
S All Disbursements for Witness

Total Disbursements  $07S pollars  Local Currency Totals No. of Payments

v ] 4,486.00 7
= v 1,916,500.00 9
rice 3 of 5

(-1



26912

SCSEL
\{?{‘g} Special Court for Sierra Leone

S All Disbursements for Witness
SCSLP0774
TF1-360
1 Date: Receijit No:
Made By:
Reason:
Category: Receipt 0
Amount: 0.00 LISUSDoliars [ Local Currency

Approved By:

2 Date: Receipt No:
Made By:
Reason:
Category: Rccdpf a
Amount: 0.00 [JSUSDoltars 1] 1.0cal Currency
Approved By:
3 Date: ' Receipt No:
Made By: k
Reason:
Category: Recelpt g
Amount: 0.00 L7 SUS Dotlars 1 Local Currency
Approved By:
4 Date: Friday, June 04, 2004  Receipt IVo: 865055552

Made By: YDAFAE 7 ) : :
Reason: Funds required to facilitate the attendance of Witness at the $pecial Court for Investigative

process.
Category: FOOD Nteceipt M
Amount; 10,000.00 . .1 SUSDollars M Loral Currency

Approved By: MCORDWELL

Page 1 of 12

C-19



269(%

SCSL
g - § Special Court for Sierra Leone
RAEN All Disbursements for Witness
5 Date: Friday, June 11,2004  Receipt No: 1395631316

Made By: MCORDWELL
Reason: Funds required to facilitate the attendance ofWitness the Special Court for Interview process,

Category: LOST WAGES/MEALS Receipt
Amount: 15,000.00 U suSDoltars & Local Currency

Approved By: MCORDWELL

6 Date: Friday, December 10,2004  Receljt No: 2042601135
Made By: UKAMARA
Reason: Payment to witness for Lost wages and Meals
Category: LOST WAGES/MEALS Receipt
Amount: 10,000.00 ‘ 1SUSDollars ¥ Local Currency

Approved By: ACOMEAU

7 Date: . Wednesday, December 22, Recelp: No: -1878534409
2004

Mude By: UKAMARA

Reason: Payment for transport/meals for witness to travel to Freeton ﬁ'om-on public transport
for prepping by Prosecuting counsel.

Category: TRANSPORT Receipt ]
Amount: 25,000.00 (ISUS Dollars ™ 1.ocal Currency
Approved By: MSAMBA

8 Date: Monday, April 04, 2005  Receipt No: 1826926346
Made By: ASESAY

Reason: Being payment to Witness for Meals whilst travelling to Freetown
Category: MEALS v - Receipt
Amount; 10,000.00 (I SUSDollars @ Locat Currency
Approved By: JBONZER

Page 2 of 12



l
y{ & Special Court for Sierra Leone
- All Disbursements for Witness
9 Date: Tuesday, May 17,2005  Receipt No: 1751974076

Made By: ASESAY
Reason: Being payment to Witness for Transportation and Meals

Category: TRANSPORT/MEALS Receipt
Amount: 10,000.00 (JsuSDollars M Local Currency

Approved By: MCLAREN

10 Date: Tuesday, May 17,2005 Receipt No: 1116502919
Made By: ASESAY
Reason: Being payment to Witness for Medication.

Category: MEDICAL Receipt
Amount: 10,000.00 O sUS Doltars ¥4 Local Currency

Approved By: MCLAREN

1 Date: Tuesday, June 07, 2005 Recelpt No: 1118673031
Made By: ASESAY
Reason: Being payment to witness for Transport from R F::ctovn Meals and Commmunication
Category: TRANSPORT/ MEALS/COMMUNICATION Receipt ¥/
Amount: 40,000.00  1SUS Dollars ™ Locat Currency

Approved By: PMCLAREN

12 Date: Tuesday, June 07, 2005 Receipt No: ~630258102
Made By: ASESAY
Reason: Being payment to witness for Transport

Category: TRANSPORT Receipt ¥
Amount: $,000.00 CJSUS Dollars M Lcal Currency
Appreved By: PMCLAREN

Page 3 of 12



SUSLL
Q@'[‘@ Special Court for Sierra Leone
S All Disbursements for Witness
13 Date: Monday, January 23, 2006 Receipt No: 1138194543

Made By: ASESAY
Reason: PAYMENT MADE TO WITNESS FOR TRANSPORTATION TO FERCILITATE HIS

MOVEMENT WITHIN FREETOWN.
Category: TRANSPORT Receipt ¥
Amount: 10,000.00 "1SUS Dollars 4 Lacal Currency

Approved By: PMCLAREN

14 Date: Wednesday, January 25,2006  Receipt No: -1277958780
Made By: ASESAY

Reason: PAYMENT MADE TO WITNESS FOR TOP UP CARD TO FERCILITATE
COMMUNICATION BETWEEN HIMSELF AND THE OTP.

Category: INFORMATION Receipt ]
Amount: 15,000.00 I'TSUS Dollars 4 Local Currency
Approved By: PMCLAREN

15 Date:  Thursday, January 26,2006  Recelp: No: 1138271791
Made By: PMCLAREN
Reason: Accomodation, meals, assistance, and top up card for the n=xt two days that this witness is

assisting us.
Category: TRANSPORT Recelpt
Amount: 100,000.00 [JSUS Dollars .~ M Lacal Currency

Approved By: GMORISSETTE

16 Date: Friday, February 03, 2006  Receipt No: 1138969621
Made By: PMCLAREN

Reason: Accomondations, meals, repairs to motor vehicle and to top up phone card for two days that
this witness is assisting us

Category: TRANSPORT/ LOST WAGES Receipt ¥
Amount: 250,000.00 Ol suS Dollars ¥ Lycal Currency
Approved By: PMCLAREN

Page 4 of 12



All Disbursements for Witness
Date: Monday, February 06, 2006  Receipt No: 1140001849

Made By: RLARDER

Reason: Le 50,000 to cover meals and transport
Le 450,000 to cover source information in assisting in locating witness for Prosccutors Office

SOSE
@I‘%\} Special Court for Sierra iLeone
i
17

Category: INFORMATION Receipt ¥
Amount: 500,000.00 LISUS Doltars ™ Local Currency
Approved By: GMORISSETTE

18 Date:  Tuesday, February 07, 2006  Recelpt No: 1139328993

Made By: UKAMARA

Reason: | night accommodation plus transport and meal to subject whilst assisting us with
investigational matters.

Category: INFORMATION Recelpt
Amount: 50,000.00 [} SUS Dollars ™ Locat Currency
Approved By: PMCLAREN

19 Date:  Monday, February 20,2006  Receigt No: 1140527028 -
Made By: RLARDER
Reason: Source Information
Category: INFORMATION Receipt %]
Amount: 350,000.00 ['; $US Dollars & Local Currency
Approved By:- PMCLAREN

20 Date: Sunday, April 02,2006 Receipt No: 1139063491
Made By: PMCLAREN

Reason: Subject requested to stay 3 more nights to assist us with investigational matter
3 nights accomodation - L.E 90,000
3 days meals - LE 30,000
Transport for the three days and top up card. LE 30,000

Category: INFORMATION Receipt ¥
Amount: 150,000.00 (Jsus Dollars 'V Local Currency
Approved By: PMCLAREN

Page S of 12

269 ¢

- 19



s '.\L‘};I,\%
&ttl“& Special Court for Sierra Leone

S All Disbursements for Witness
21 Date:  Tuesday, November 21,2006  Recelpt No: 948527653

Made By: SSWART

Reason: Le. 5,000 - Transportation to Waterloo to collect Motor 13ike.
Le. 45,000 - Cost of new tyre for motor bike - witness ro.je from (I to Frectown to cnable
interview. The front tyre needed to be completely replac:d.

Category: TRANSPORT Receipt 0
Amount: 50,000.00 O sus pollars ¥ Local Currency
Approved By: SSWART

22 Date:  Thursday, December 07, 2006 Receipt No: -492946647
Made By: SNIEMI
Reason: Family assistance while witness doing prepping for CT trial

Category: FAMILY Receipt M
Amount: 50,000.00 JSUS Doltars ¥ Local Currency
Approved By: RLARDER

23 Date:  Tuesday, December 12, 2006 - Receigt No: 116591 2967
Made By: UKAMARA
Reason: Remainder of family assistance while witness at SCSL for prepping.

Category: FAMILY Receipt ¥
Amount: 50,000.00 O susDollars & Local Currency
Approved By: RLARDER

24 Date: Saturday, January 27, 2007  Receipt No: -566075004
Made By: PSANNOH

Reason: Payment for Transportation and Meals for witness - BBL o Frectown, for
clarification/prepping intervicws

Category: TRANSPORT/MEALS Receipt [
Amount: 30,000.00 L1sUSDollars M Local Carrency
Approved By: SSWART ’

Page 6 of 12

¢~ 20



2691¢

SONT
{li%"‘[* T\,\" Special Court for Sierra Leone
R ] All Disbursements for Witness
25 Date:  Wednesday, March 14, 2007  Rece; pt No: 1179331518

Made By: CMORRIS
Reason: Source Information required by Investigations

Category: INFORMATION Receipt (]
Amount: 30,000.00 [CSUSDollars ¥ Local Currency
Approved By: JVBERRY

26 Date: Thursday, April 05, 2007  Receijst No: 1865043856
Made By: AKOMEH
Reason: Being papyment to wiwtness for transportation from -.to freetown and lost wages

Category: TRANSPORT/ LOST WAGES Receipt ¥
Amount: 120,000.00 1SUSDollars M Loeal Currency
Approved By: RDIACK .

27 , Date: - Monday, April 16,2007 Receipt No: -866268084
Made By: AKOMEH
Reason: Being payment made to witness for Passport photos/ vacc mation card and lost wages

Category: Lost wages/ Vacination card/Passport photos Receipt %]
Ameunt: 25,000.00 (JSUS Dollars & _ocal Currency
Approved By: RDIACK . 4

18 Date: Monday, April 16, 2007  Receipt No: -1536901289
Made By: AKOMEH
Reason: Being payment made to witness for Lost wages, passport pliotos and Vaccination card.

Category: LOST WAGES/Passport photo/Vaccination Receipt ¥
card '

Amount: 25.00 I SUS Dollars ¥ Local Currency
Approved By: RDIACK ‘

Page 7 of 12

=21



SONLL
y@r‘[‘@ Special Court for Sierra Leone
= All Disbursements for Witness
29 Date: Wednesday, July 18, 2007  Reccipt No: -612832866

Made By: SSWART
Reason: Top Up Card provided to enable witness to make contact with OTP

Category: COMMUNICATION Receipt [J
Amount: 30,000.00 I sUS Dollars (4 Local Currency
Approved By: SSWART

30 Date: Thursday, July 19, 2007  Receipt No: -12434177
Made By: SSWART
Reason: Medical Expenses due to malaria and subsequent hospitalisatoin.

Category: MEDICAL Receipt [
Amount: 50,000.00 [I$US Dollars b7 Local Currency
Approved By: SSWART

K} Date: » Friday, July 20, 2007  Recelpt No: 1184935689

Made By: CMORRIS
Reason:
Category: COMMUNICATION Receipt (]

Amount: 30,000.00 (JsUS Doltars 63 Local Currency
Approved By: SSWART :

32 Date: Tuesday, August 14, 2007  Rece pt No: -346936784
Made By: ISESAY
Reason: CELL PHONE FOR COMMUNICATION WITH SCSI. WITHINVESTIGATORS AND

WMU
Category: COMMUNICATION Reéetpt [

Amount: 130,000.00 I SUS Dollars  'v] Local Currency
Approved By: RDIACK ' ‘

Page 8 of 12

(-2



26920

SCSE
@rfﬁ}; Special Court for Sierra Leone
S All Disbursements for Vitness
33 Date:  Wednesday, September 05,  Receipt No: 611518933
2007

Made By: SSWART
Reason: Top Up Card to facilitate commumication with OTP dur ng clarification interviews

Category: COMMUNICATION Receipt [
Amount: 15,000.00 [ 2 SUS Dolltars 17 Local Curreacy
Approved By: SSWART

M Date: Wednesday, September 12,  Receipt No: 1189607893
2007
Made By: PTRAINOR
Reason:
Category: Communication : Receipt 4
Amount; 30,000.00 C1sUSDollars 34 Local Currency

Approved By: PTRAINOR

35 Date: Thursday, September 13,2007  Recelpt No: 1189678557
Made By: PTRAINOR
Reason:
Category: Communication Receipt v
Amount: 30,000.00 {JSUS Doltars v} Locat Currency

Approved By: PTRAINOR

36 Date: Wednesday, September 19,  Receipt No: 1156647253
2007
Made By: PTRAINOR
Reason:
Category: Communication Receipt s
Amount: 30,000.00 LISUS Dollars ¥ Local Currency

Approved By: PTRAINOR

Page 9 of 12



269

SCSL
@[‘@ Special Court for Sierra Leone
- All Disbursements for Witness
37 Date: Wednesday, October 10, 2007  Receipt No: 1192012971

Made By: RDIACK
Reason: TOP UP CARD AND REPAIRS TO SMALL GENERATOR 30,000 PLUS 30,000

Category: COMMUNICATION Receipt [J
Amount: 60,000.00 i’ $US Dollars ¥ Local Currency
Approved By: RDIACK

38 Date:  Tuesday, November 06, 2007  Receipt No:
Made By: PTRAINOR
Reason:
Category: Communication Receipt
Amount: 30,000.00 [ sUSDollars & Local Currency

Approved By: PTRAINOR

39 . Date: Monday, Novembcr.l9, 2007 Receipt No: 1455761055
Made By: PTRAINOR
Reason:
Category: Meals Receipt W

Amount: 10,000.00 {)$USDollars ¥ Local Currency
Approved By: PTRAINOR '

40 Date: Thursday, November 22, 2007  Recei st No: 1195743346
Made By: PTRAINOR
Reason:
Category: Commmunication ‘Recelpt %]
Amouat: 30,000.00 T1sUS Dollars ¥ Local Currency

Approved By: ©~ PTRAINOR

Page 10 of 12

(-24



26927

SCSE
V@l@ Special Court for Sierra Leone
=, All Disbursements for Witness
41 Date:  Tucsday, December 04, 2007  Receipt No: 1196778941

Made By: RDIACK
Reason: Communication - as sub resides in remoe village

Category: INFORMATION Recelpt
Amount: 30,000.00 SUS Dollars ™| Local Currency

Approved By: RDIACK

42 Date:  Tuesday, December 04,2007  Recelpt No: 1196768925

Made By: PTRAINOR
Reason: Money paid o repair motorbike to travel (o Freetown for prepping.

Category: TRANSPORT Receipt M
Amount: 135,000.00 {1suSDollars ! Local Currency

Approved By: PTRAINOR

43 Date:  Monday, December 17,2007 Receipt No: 1197890569

Made By: RDIACK
Reason: communication card required to communicate withSCSL as sub is residing in remote village

Category: INFORMATION Receipt M
Amount: 30,000.00 L. SUS Dollars ! Local Currency
Approved By: RDIACK

44 Date: Thursday, January 03, 2008  Receipt No: 1199358170

Made By: RDIACK
Reason: communiccation for celphone as witness is in remote villige and required as first session

witness.
Category: INFORMATION Receipt
Amount: 30,000.00 (] $US Dollars ¥ Local Currency

Approved By: RDIACK

Page 11 of 12

(~29



Total Disbursements  §US Dollars  Local Currency
I 1]
a L:

SCSL
@I‘@ Special Court for Sierra Leone

All Disbursements for Witness

Totals No. of Payments
2,615,025.00 41

0.00 3

Page 12 of 12

(-

26



7 QCZZ, g)L.

4 5*9‘_?:‘1\{’
Vo | . .
@ Y Special Court for Sierra Leone
S All Disbursements for Witness
SCSLP0652
TF1-366
1 Date: Tuesday, August 24, 2004  Receipt No: 1095695899

Made By: MCORDWELL
Funds required to facilitate the attendance ofWitness at the Special Court for [nvestigation
process as well as funding for purchase of clothing ess:ntial.

Receipt v

Reason:

Category: CLOTHING

Amount: 125,000.00 (L] $US Dollars ¥ Local Currency

Approved By: RLAPIERRE

2 Date:  Wednesday, August 25, 2004  Rec:ipt No: -1934352959

Made By: MCORDWELL
Reason: Funds required to facilitate tﬁ¢ attendance ofWitness at the Special Court for Investigation
process as well as funding for Accomodation for three nights.

Category: ACCOMODATION Receipt

Amount: .120,000.00 [] SUS Dollars 7 Local Currency.

Approved By: RLAPIERRE

3 Date:  Wednesday, August 25, 2004  Receipt No: 1292964672

Made By: MCORDWELL
Funds required to facilitate the attendance ofWitness at the Special Court for Investigation

Reason: _
process as well as funding for food for eight days.

Category: FOOD Receipt M

Amount: 80,000.00 ] $US Dollars ™| Local Currency

Approved By:  RLAPIERRE

4 Date: Saturday, August 28, 2004  Receipt No: -106651410 -

Made By: MCORDWELL
Funds required to facilitate the attendance ofWitness at ths Special Court for Investigation

Reason:
process as well as funding for Accomodation for three nights.

Category: ACCOMODATION Receipt v

Amount: 120,000.00 (] $US Dollars vl Local Currency

Approved By:  RLAPIERRE

(-24



26928

-ﬁsfi“%
@‘l 5‘\// Special Court for Sierra Leone
S 4 All Disbursements for Witness

5 Date: Tuesday, August 31,2004 Receipt No: -536470057

Made By: MCORDWELL

Reason: Funds required to facilitate the attendance ofWitness at the Special Court for Investigation
process as well as funding for Transport and meals
Category: TRANSPORT/MEALS Receipt Y

Amount: 30,000.00 (] $US Dollars ] Local Currency

Approved By: RLAPIERRE

6 Date: Wednesday, September 01,  Ruceipt No: 1654810828

2004

Made By: MCORDWELL
Funds required to facilitate the attendance ofWitness at the Special Court for Investigation
process as well as funding forTransportation from Kono to Kailahun and meals.

Receipt

Reason:

Category: TRANSPORT/MEALS

Amount: 100,000.00 (] $US Dollars Local Currency

Approved By: :: RLAPIERRE

7 Date:  Friday, November 05,2004 Rezeipt No: -200156622

Made By: YDAFAE :
: Payment to Kingtom Guest House for Witness for Thrze Nights
Receipt

Reason

Category: ACCOMODATION

Amount: 120,000.00 (] $US Dollars V] Local Currency

Approved By: ACOMEAU

8 - Date: Friday, November 05, 2004 - Rec:ipt No: 718231025

Made By: ACOMEAU
Reason: Payment to Witness for Food and Toiletries for Three days. (5,6,7)

Catepory: FOOD/TOILETRIES Receipt ™

Amount: 60,000.00 [.1$US Dollars ] Local Currency

Approved By: MFLOYD

(-2%



2.6920

S5

g ‘J fﬁ} Special Court for Sierra Leone
Sl All Disbursements for Witness

9 Date:  Monday, November 08, 2004  Receipt No: 1110795620

Made By: YDAFAE
Reason: Payment to Kingtom Guest House for Witness for One Night

Category: ACCOMODATION Receipt V]

Amount: 40,000.00 (L] $US Dollars '] Local Currency

Approved By: ACOMEAU

10 Date:  Tuesday, November 09, 2004 Receipt No: 1755501488

Made By: YDAFAE
: Payment to Kingtom Guest House for Witness for Twc Nights

Receipt @

Reason

Category: ACCOMODATION

Amount: 80,000.00 (JsUS Dollars ¥ Local Currency

Approved By: ACOMEAU

11 Date: Thursday, November 11, 2004  Reciipt No: 61621963

Made By: YDAFAE -
Reason: Payment to Kingtom Guest House for Witness for Four Nights

Category: ACCOMODATION Receipt M

Amount: 160,000.00 [J $US Doltars b7 Local Currency

Approved By: ACOMEAU

12 Date: Friday, November 12,2004  Receipt No: 1424531806

Made By: YDAFAE
Reason: Payment to Witness for Food for Seven days (7)

Category: FOOD Receipt V]
Amount: 70,000.00 (] $US Dollars V' Local Currency

Approved By: ACOMEAU

(-21



o SCSLY

\Z-,‘-ﬁ A ﬁ\)

ﬁ?ﬁt W Special Court for Sierra Leone
R All Disbursements for Witness

13 Date:  Tuesday, November 16,2004  R:ceipt No: -278998649

Made By: YDAFAE

Reason: Payment to Witness for Food, Snacks and Drinks.

Category: FOOD/DRINKS/SNACKS Receipt v

Amount: 50,000.00 [J$US Dollars ™ Local Currency

Approved By: ACOMEAU

14 Date:  Tuesday, November 16, 2004  Receipt No: -1846795330

Made By: PSANNOH
Reason: Payment to Witness for Meals
Category: MEALS Receipt

Amount: 20,000.00 n SUS Dollars Vi Local.Currency

Approved By: ACOMEAU

I5 Date: Wednesday, November 17,  Receipt No: -2011235225

2004
Made By: PSANNOH
Reason: Payment to Witness for Family attendance

Category: FAMILY ATTENDANCE Réceipt v

Amount: 150,000.00 (] $US Dollars 'V Local Currency

Approved By: ACOMEAU

16 Date: Thursday, November 18, 2004 . Reccipt No: 452388892
Made By: PSANNOH
Reason: Payment to Witness for Meals

Category: MEALS Receipt M
Amount: 10,000.00 [ 18$US Dollars v Local Currency

Approved By: ACOMEAU

(-0



26928

[// ’xr( _:l\
g?’ ‘L 4& Special Court for Sierra Leone
Bl All Disbursements for Witness
17 Date: Friday, November 19, 2004  Receipt No: 217052397

Made By: PSANNOH

Reason: Payment to Witness for Meals
Category: MEALS Receipt v
Amount: 20,000.00 [J $US Dollars W Local Currency

Approved By: ACOMEAU

18 Date:  Monday, November 22, 2004  Receipt No: 24816277
Made By: YDAFAE
Reason: Payment to Kingtom Guest House for Witness for Two Nights

Category: ACCOMODATION Receipt M

Amount: 80,000.00 () $US Dollars |Vl Local Currency

Approved By: ACOMEAU

-7l



v byl
SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE
JOMO KENYATTA ROAD * FREETOWN + SIERRA LEONE
PHONE: +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 297000 or +39 083125 (+Ext)
UN Intermission 178 7000 or 178 (+Ext)
FAX: +232 22 297001 or UN Intermission: 178 7001

Court Management Section — Court Records

CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT CERTIFICATE

This certificate replaces the following coniidential document which
has been filed in the Confidential Case Filz.

Case Name: The Prosecutor — v- Sesay, Kallon & Gbao
Case Number: SCSL-2004-15-T

Document Index Number: 1161

Document Date 30 May, 2008

Filing Date 30 May, 2008 at 15:58

Number of confidential pages: 4

Page Number: 26929-26932

Document Type: -
O Affidavit

O Indictment

O Motion

O Order

O Other

O Decision

O Response

O Application

Document Title Motion to Request the Trial Chamber to Hear Evidence

Concerning the Prosecution’s Witness Management Unit
And Its payment to Witnesse:

Signed:




26933

Annex E — Letter from Mr. Jordash to Mr. Harrison,
dated 1* December 2007 and reply from Mr. Rapp,
dated 18" December 2007



26934

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE
JOMO KENYATTA ROAD - FREETOWN + SIERRA LEONE
SESAY DEFENCE TEAM

Telephone: +232 22 297214 « Email: defence-sesay@un.org

1 December 2007

Dear Mr. Harrison,

As vou will appreciate we are half way through the Sesay defence case and would wish to
seck clarification on a number of trial related issues ccncerning the operation of the WMU
and its role within the court. We have become aware th-ough an advertisement on the SCSL
website that it has a number of functions, inter alia:

e Directing and supervising of the financial control of all payments made to or for a witness
by the Office Of the Prosecutor

We have also become aware that its functions are iidependent of the WVS which we
understand is the only institution in the court statutorily mandated pursuant to Article 16 of
the Statute of the Special Court to provide “assistance’ for witnesses by way of protective
measures and security arrangements. We note howeve - that Rule 39(ii) of the Rules states
that the Prosecutor may take all “measures deemed necessary for the purpose of the
investigation, including the taking of any special measures to provide for the safety, the
support, and the assistance of potential witnesses and sources”. We therefore seek
clarification concerning the role played by the WMU and the assistance it has provided to the
Prosecution witnesses in the RUF case.

We would request any answers you are able to provide concerning the following:

(1) Who does the Chief of WMU report to?

(ii) The role played by the WMU in providing assistance to witnesses or potential
witnesses, namely what types of assistance it provides to witnesses (whether
monies, relocation, housing, educational programs, health care, top up cards,
meals, day ftrips, social activities, leisure facilities (e.g. televisions, home
furnishings) release from imprisonment, help with immigration issues or criminal
charge or civil penalty and any other material, leisure or service facility);

(iii)  The specific assistance it has provided in rela‘ion to all the RUF witnesses and the
reasons for that assistance;

(iv) Proof of the assistance, whether receipts or other records, indicating the assistance
and the reasons for it;

(v) The criteria used by WMU to determine the assistance required and the manner in
which the criteria departs from that employed by the WVS; including whether the



26935

WVS has any input or veto on the WMU assistance provided to the RUF
witnesses and the exact relationship between the WMU and the WVS;

(vi) A detailed breakdown of the budget of the WMU and the source of the budget

(vii)  Who or which aspect of the SCSL has oversight of the WMU accounts and

(viii) A detailed breakdown of the amount of money which has been spent providing
assistance to RUF prosecution witnesses, both prior to, during and after testimony.

We await any clarification you are able to provide. Given the potential importance of the
issue in terms of the WMU’s impact upon the trial process we would appreciate an individual
response to each enquiry.

Regards,

Wavne Jordash
Lead Counsel, Sesay Defence team



26930

SPECIAL COURT FOR SIERRA LEONE

OFFICE OF THE PROSECUTOR

JOMO KENYATTA ROADe+* NEW ENGLAND * FREETOWN ¢ SIERRA LEONE
PHONE: +1 212 963 9915 Extension: 178 7000 or +39 0831 257000 or +232 22 297000
FAX: Extension: 178 7366 or +39 0831 257366 or +232 22 297366

18 December 2007

Transmitted by email to sdefence-sesay@scsl
and w.jordash(@doughtystreet.co.uk

Mr. Wayne Jordash

Lead Counsel

Sesay Defence team

Special Court for Sierra Leone
Freetown, Sierra Leone

Dear Mr. Jordash,

I am in receipt of your letter dated 1*' December 2007 addressed to Mr. Peter Harrison, the
Senior Trial Attorney in the RUF case, where you have made inquires regarding the Office of
the Prosecutor’s Witness Management Unit (WMU).

The WMU is within the Office of the Prosecutor and undexr my overall supervision. It is the
unit established to fulfill the responsibility of the Prosecutor under Rule 39(ii) of the Rules of
Procedure and Evidence, for ““...the taking of any special measures to provide for the safety,
the support and assistance of potential witnesses and sources.”

As with all components of the Office of the Prosecutor, information about internal procedures
is privileged under Rule 70(A) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence. Of course, we
acknowledge that information about payments made by tte WMU for support of witnesses is
evidence that “may affect the credibility of prosecution evidence” under Rule 68(B), of the
Rules of Procedure and Evidence. This information has been and will be disclosed to the
Defence.

Best regards.
Sincerely,

i
Stephen Ragp

Prosecutor



